

DEAD ZONE ELIMINATOR









The NEXCONEC® Dead Zone Eliminator establishes a connection with the OTDR and the link that is being tested, with the aim of evaluating the link's attenuation and the reflectance of the connection at the near end. This dead zone is provided in a robust, compact plastic casing, ideal for use in a rugged environment.

FEATURES

- Conform to IEC, EIA-TIA and Telecordia performance requirements
- Available in standard Single mode and Multimode fiber options
- Available with different connector types
- Available in compact IP rated casing, watertight, Dust-proof and impact proof
- Stainless steel components

APPLICATIONS

- Telecommunication networks
- Data centers
- **FTTx**



SPECIFICATIONS

Parameters	Value
Dimensions (WxHxD)	135 x 240 x 65 mm
Fiber Length	Max 2000m
Tail Length	2m
Connector Type	SC/LC/FC/ST
Weight	650 gm

ORDER INFORMATION

AP	-	1	2	3	4	-	DIST
----	---	---	---	---	---	---	------

1	2	CONNECTOR	3	FIBER	
S1	S1	SC	D2	G652D	2
L1	L1	LC	A1	G657A1	
F1	F1	FC	01	OM1	
T1	T1	ST	O2	OM2	
			О3	OM3	
			04	OM4	

^{***} Fiber Length or Distance are based on Fiber Types

TAIL LENGTH

2M